PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
John Lyles			02/20/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Skull Shaver, LLC					
Street Address:	19 Grant Street					
City:	Mount Holly					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08060					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: D6725						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 8564298819						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 856.429.4100				OP \$40.00		
Email: patents@pobox.com Correspondent Name: Norman E. Lehrer, Esquire						
Address Line 1: 1205 North Kings Highway						
Address Line 4: Cherry Hill, NEW JERSEY 08034						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7044-1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Norman E. Lehrer				
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 1 source=7044-1Assignment#page1.tif						

Assignment of United States Patent

7044-1

U.S. Patent No.	D672,504			
Issue Date	DECEMBER 11, 2012			
Application No.	29/374,431			
Filing Date	AUGUST 11, 2011			
Title of Invention:				

ELECTRIC HEAD SHAVER

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignor
JOHN LYLES	330 LIBERTY AVENUE MOUNT EPHRAIM, NJ 08059
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
SKULL SHAVER, LLC	19 GRANT STREET MOUNT HOLLY, NJ 08060

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE DOLLAR</u>					
dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), and other good and valuab Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer said Patent; including all causes of action for past infringem	le consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to nents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its id assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is				
Executed this day of	, in the year 2013				
	Qol 1/2				
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)				
State of New Jersey					
State of <u>New Jersey</u> County of <u>Burlington</u>					
Before me personally appeared <u>John W-Lyn</u> foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep this <u>20</u> day of <u>Sep</u> , in t	resented that he or she is authorized to execute the same				
	Fach Klan				
RACHEL KENNEY	(Notary Public)				
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016					
	PATENT				
RECORDED: 02/22/2013	REEL: 029855 FRAME: 0506				